State of Misconsin



2005 Senate Bill 384

Date of enactment: March 27, 2006 Date of publication*: April 10, 2006

2005 WISCONSIN ACT 225

AN ACT *to amend* 121.90 (1) (intro.) of the statutes; **relating to:** counting pupils who attend the Youth Challenge Academy for school district revenue limit purposes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 121.90 (1) (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:

121.90 (1) (intro.) "Number of pupils enrolled" means the number of pupils enrolled on the 3rd Friday of September, including pupils identified in s. 121.05 (1) (a) 1. to 11. and 13., and the number of pupils enrolled in the

previous school year who were attending the Youth Challenge program under s. 21.26 in the previous school year spring session, except that "number of pupils enrolled" excludes the number of pupils attending public school under s. 118.145 (4) and except as follows:

SECTION 2. Initial applicability.

(1) This act first applies to the calculation of a school district's revenue limit for the 2006–07 school year.

^{*} Section 991.11, WISCONSIN STATUTES 2003–04: Effective date of acts. "Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor's partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication as designated" by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].